

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23372-23373/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in CO No. 26/2002 & RFA No.3624/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DES RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23835 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C)No...../2008 (CC No.13881)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)
SLP(C)No...../2008 (CC No.13884)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Soeb Alam, Adv.
Mr.Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Issue notice.
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master