

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30337-30344/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in RFA No. 3353/2001 & RFA No. 3354/2001 & RFA No. 3355/2001 & RFA No. 3356/2001 & RFA No. 3621/2001 & RFA No. 3622/2001 & RFA No. 3623/2001 & RFA No. 3625/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

BHAWANI SAHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.K.Bansal, Sr.AAG
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Akshat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Ajay Kumar and Mr.R.K.Kapoor, advocate, accept notice on behalf of their respective respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Tag with SLP(C)No.23372-23373 of 2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)