

©ITEM NO.79 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVB  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23372-23373/2008

DES RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23835 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25590 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30337-30344 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit S.,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await Service of notice on R-1 and R-2 in SLP(C)No.30337/2008  
and R-1 in SLP(C)Nos. 30338 and 30339/2008.

List the matter on 4.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar