

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23372-23373/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in RFA No. 3624 of 2001 and CO No. 26/2002 in RFA No. 3624/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DES RAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 23835 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25590 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 30337-30344 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9894 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.  
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. (NP)  
  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after service of notice and other procedural formalities in all the cases are complete.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master