

"

IN-CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30337-30344/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in RFA
No.3353/2001, RFA No.3354/2001, RFA No.3355/2001, RFA
No.3356/2001, RFA No.3621/2001, RFA No.3622/2001, RFA
No.3623/2001, RFA No.3625/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI SAHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for Directions)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks' time to file application for restoration of SLP (C) No.30338 of 2008 and 30339 of 2008 which have been dismissed against Respondent No.1 of those petitions.

Time granted, as prayed for.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.P.A.

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master