

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30337-30344/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in RFA No.3353 to
3356/2001, RFA No.3621 to 3623/2001 and RFA No.3625/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWANI SAHAI & ORS. ETC. ETC.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Mahipal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present
on behalf of the petitioners. Affidavit of proof of service and
application for substitution have not been filed by the
petitioners.

In the interest of justice, list again after two weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER